

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: EIBMLK

(12 pieces) MIX & MATCH - Egg Cup



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for 12 Pieces Mix und Match Egg Cup

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the 12 Pieces Mix und Match Egg Cup from GGM Gastro. This innovative and stylish egg cup set is designed to provide an enjoyable dining experience. Perfect for breakfast, brunch, or special occasions, these egg cups add a touch of elegance to any table setting.

2. Safety Information

- Important Readings: Before using the product, please read this manual carefully and keep it for future use.
- Intended Use: This product is intended exclusively for serving soft-boiled eggs. It is not suitable for other uses, such as cooking or heating.
- Hot Surfaces: Some components of the egg cup may become hot. Handle with care and use appropriate utensils to prevent burns.
- Breakage Risk: As these egg cups are made of ceramic, they are prone to breaking. Avoid dropping or striking the product against hard surfaces.
- Child Safety: Keep the product out of reach of young children to avoid the risk of choking on small parts or breaking glass.
- Dishwasher Use: Ensure that your dishwasher is compatible with ceramic materials to prevent damage during cleaning.

3. Product Specifications

- Material: Ceramic
- Dimensions: Height: 5 cm, Width: 4.5 cm, Depth: 4.5 cm
- Package Contents: 12 Mix und Match Egg Cups (Various Colors)
- Weight: 1.2 kg
- Color: Assorted colors as shown in the product imagery.

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unboxing: Carefully remove each egg cup from the packaging. Inspect for any visible damage. If any pieces are broken, do not use and contact customer support.
2. Placement: Choose a stable, flat surface for your egg cups.
3. Setting Up: Arrange the egg cups according to your preference. They can be mixed and matched based on color for a personalized table design.

5. Operation

1. Using the Egg Cup:
 - Place a soft-boiled egg in the cup upright.
 - Use a spoon to tap the top of the egg gently to create an opening.
 - Serve with salt, pepper, or any desired condiments.
2. Cleaning After Use:
 - Allow the egg cups to cool down before cleaning.
 - Rinse briefly under warm water to remove residual egg.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Hand Washing: It is recommended to hand wash the egg cups with mild detergent and a soft sponge to preserve the design.
- Dishwasher Safe: If dishwasher safe, place on the top rack only. Avoid using harsh cleaning agents that could damage the surface.
- Storage: Store in a dry place, stacked or in a suitable container to avoid chipping.

7. Troubleshooting

- Cracks or Breaks: If your egg cup is cracked or broken, discontinue use immediately. Contact customer service for assistance.
- Stains: For stubborn stains, soak in a mixture of baking soda and water before rinsing.

8. Disposal

If the product reaches the end of its life, please dispose of it according to local regulations on ceramic waste. Consider recycling if possible to minimize environmental impact.

9. Contact

For any inquiries, please reach out to us at:

- Email: info@ggmgastro.com
- Phone Number: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing GGM Gastro. Enjoy your dining experience with our Mix und Match Egg Cups!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für 12 Stück Mix und Match Eierbecher

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf der 12 Stück Mix und Match Eierbecher von GGM Gastro. Diese Eierbecher wurden entwickelt, um Ihre Frühstückserfahrung zu verbessern und aus verschiedenen Designs kombiniert werden zu können. Dieses Produkt ist ideal für Restaurants, Cafés und Privathaushalte, die Wert auf elegantes Geschirr legen.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Aufbewahrung: Lagern Sie die Eierbecher an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort, fern von direkter Sonneneinstrahlung.
- Verwendung: Verwenden Sie die Eierbecher ausschließlich für den vorgesehenen Zweck. Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit scharfen Gegenständen, um Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.
 - Erwärmung: Die Eierbecher sind temperaturbeständig, jedoch nicht für den Einsatz in Mikrowellen oder Öfen geeignet.
 - Reinigung: Achten Sie darauf, die Eierbecher vor der ersten Benutzung gründlich zu reinigen. Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

Technische Daten:

- Material: Keramik
- Farben: Verschiedene Designs (Mix und Match)
- Höhe jedes Bechers: 5,5 cm
- Durchmesser: 5 cm
- Gewicht: 150 g pro Becher
- Spülmaschinenfest: Ja
- Mikrowellenfest: Nein

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Nehmen Sie die Eierbecher vorsichtig aus der Verpackung.
2. Überprüfen Sie jeden Becher auf mögliche Beschädigungen.
3. Stellen Sie die Eierbecher an einem geeigneten Ort auf, wo sie leicht zugänglich sind.
4. Für eine ansprechende Präsentation können Sie die Becher nach Ihren Wünschen kombinieren.

5. Betrieb

- Bereiten Sie Ihre Eier wie gewohnt zu (gekocht oder weichgekocht).
- Platzieren Sie das Ei in den Eierbecher mit der spitzen Seite nach oben.
- Servieren Sie die Eierbecher mit Löffeln oder Zubehör Ihrer Wahl.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Nach der Benutzung die Eierbecher in lauwarmem Wasser einweichen.
- Mit einem weichen Schwamm oder Tuch reinigen und gründlich abspülen.
- Zur Vermeidung von Kratzern keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel verwenden.
- Air-dry oder mit einem weichen Tuch abtrocknen.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Becher zerbrochen
 - Lösung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Becher außerhalb der Reichweite von starren oder scharfen Gegenständen gelagert werden. Bei Rissen oder Brüchen nicht mehr verwenden.
- Problem: Becher verfärbt
 - Lösung: Reinigen Sie die Becher regelmäßig, um Flecken zu vermeiden. Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt zur direkten Sonneneinstrahlung.

8. Entsorgung

Bei Entsorgung der Eierbecher beachten Sie bitte die lokalen Vorschriften zur Abfallverwertung. Keramische Produkte gehören in der Regel in den Restmüll, es sei denn, im jeweiligen Gebiet gibt es spezielle Vorschriften für die Entsorgung.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Anliegen wenden Sie sich bitte an unseren Kundenservice:

- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding: 12-delige Mix & Match Eierdop Set

1. Algemene Informatie

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de 12-delige Mix & Match Eierdop Set. Deze eierdopjes zijn perfect ontworpen voor het serveren van gekookte eieren en zorgen voor een stijlvolle presentatie op tafel.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Voor gebruik, controleer altijd of de eierdopjes vrij zijn van barsten of schades. Gebruik ze niet als ze beschadigd zijn.
- Houd de eierdopjes uit de buurt van kinderen om verwondingen te voorkomen.
- Gebruik geen steel- of metalen voorwerpen die de afwerking kunnen beschadigen tijdens het serveren of reinigen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de eierdopjes niet te warm worden door hete voorwerpen. Laat ze altijd afkoelen voordat u ze aanraakt.
- Het is aanbevolen om eierdopjes niet in de magnetron of oven te gebruiken, omdat de hitte de structuur kan aantasten.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Porselein
- Kleur: Mix & Match (variabele ontwerpen)
- Afmetingen: Hoogte: 6 cm, Diameter: 4,5 cm
- Gewicht: 0,1 kg per stuk
- Aantal stuks: 12

4. Installatie en Setup

De Mix & Match Eierdop Set vereist geen speciale installatie. U kunt de eierdopjes direct na aankoop gebruiken. Plaats ze eenvoudig op tafel of op een serveerschaal. Zorg ervoor dat ze op een vlakke ondergrond staan om omvallen te voorkomen.

5. Bediening

Om een ei te serveren, plaatst u het gekookte ei simpelweg in de eierdop. Dit biedt stabiliteit en voorkomt dat het ei omvalt. Geniet van uw maaltijd met stijl!

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- De eierdopjes kunnen met de hand gewassen worden met warm zeepwater en een zachte spons.
- Vermijd schurende middelen om krassen te voorkomen.
- Voor de afwasmachine: controleer of uw afwasmachine geschikt is voor het reinigen van porseleinen producten (lage temperatuur aanbevolen).

7. Probleemoplossing

- Barst of schade opgemerkt: Stop met het gebruik van het eierdopje en neem contact met ons op.
- Eierdopjes blijven niet staan: Controleer of de ondergrond vlak is. Als het oppervlak ongelijk is, kan dit invloed hebben op de stabiliteit.

8. Afvalverwerking

Gooi beschadigde of versleten eierdopjes nooit in de normale afvalbak. Neem contact op met lokale afvalverwerkingscentra voor informatie over recycling of speciale verwijdering van keramiek en porselein.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of aanvullende informatie kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mailadres: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Set de 12 Tazas para Huevos Mix & Match

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir nuestro Set de 12 Tazas para Huevos Mix & Match. Este producto está diseñado para ofrecer una experiencia de desayuno conveniente y estilizada, permitiendo la presentación de huevos de forma atractiva y práctica.

2. Información de Seguridad

- **Uso Apropiado:** Este producto está diseñado exclusivamente para servir huevos. No lo utilice para otros fines.
- **Superficie Caliente:** Las tazas pueden calentarse si se colocan en contacto con alimentos calientes. Utilice guantes de cocina o utensilios adecuados para manipular las tazas.
- **Caídas y Golpes:** Evite dejar caer las tazas, ya que podrían romperse y causar lesiones.
- **Materiales:** Asegúrese de que las tazas se mantengan fuera del alcance de los niños pequeños, dado que están hechas de cerámica que podría romperse.
- **Limpieza:** No exponga las tazas a temperaturas extremas de manera súbita, ya que esto podría causar fracturas. Siga las instrucciones de limpieza para evitar daños.

3. Resumen del Producto y Especificaciones

- **Material:** Cerámica
- **Color:** Mezcla de colores vivos
- **Dimensiones:** Altura: 6 cm, Diámetro: 5 cm
- **Peso:** 200 g (cada taza)
- **Capacidad:** 1 huevo por taza
- **Número de piezas:** 12 tazas

4. Configuración e Instalación

- **Desembalaje:** Retire cuidadosamente las tazas de la caja y asegúrese de que no estén dañadas.
- **Ubicación:** Coloque las tazas en una superficie plana y estable, como una mesa o un mostrador.
- **Uso:** No requiere instalación adicional. Las tazas están listas para usar una vez que se han desembalado.

5. Operación

Coloque un huevo cocido en cada taza. Puede usar las tazas para servir huevos pasados por agua o huevos duros. Disfrute de su comida en un ambiente cómodo.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- **Lavado a Mano:** Se recomienda lavar las tazas a mano con agua tibia y jabón suave.
- **Lavavajillas:** Las tazas son aptas para lavavajillas, pero se recomienda colocar en la bandeja superior.
- **Secado:** Seque completamente las tazas antes de almacenarlas.

7. Solución de Problemas

- **Taza Rota:** Si alguna taza se rompe, deséchela inmediatamente para evitar cortes o lesiones.
- **Limpieza Difícil:** Si las tazas están muy sucias, las dejadas en remojo con agua y jabón facilitarán la limpieza.

8. Eliminación

Este producto debe ser eliminado de manera responsable. Las tazas de cerámica pueden reciclarse en el centro de reciclaje adecuado. No arroje las tazas en el contenedor de residuos orgánicos.

9. Contacto

Para más información, contáctenos:

- **Correo Electrónico:** info@gmgastro.com
- **Teléfono:** 0800 7000 220
- **Dirección:** Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

Agradecemos su compra y esperamos que disfrute de su Set de 12 Tazas para Huevos Mix & Match.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du produit - Support à œuf Mix & Match 12 pièces

1. Informations générales

Merci d'avoir choisi le Support à œuf Mix & Match 12 pièces. Ce produit allie fonctionnalité et esthétique, idéal pour toute occasion. Ce manuel vous fournit des instructions complètes pour assurer une utilisation et un entretien appropriés de votre produit.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Utilisation selon les instructions : Veuillez vous assurer d'utiliser le produit conformément à ce manuel afin d'éviter tout risque d'accident.
- Risques de casse : Manipulez le support à œuf avec précaution. Évitez les chutes ou les impacts, car cela pourrait endommager le produit.
- Chaleur : Éloignez le produit de sources de chaleur intense. Ne l'utilisez pas avec des aliments chauds si le matériel n'est pas conçu à cet effet.
- Produits chimiques : N'utilisez pas de nettoyeurs abrasifs ou de produits chimiques agressifs qui pourraient endommager la surface du support.
- Enfants : Gardez le produit hors de portée des enfants pour éviter tout risque d'accident.

3. Aperçu du produit et spécifications

Le Support à œuf Mix & Match est conçu pour accueillir jusqu'à 12 œufs dans un style moderne.

Spécifications techniques

- Dimensions : À confirmer selon vos besoins
- Matériau : Plastique de haute qualité
- Couleurs : Mélange de couleurs attrayantes
- Utilisation : Compatible avec des œufs standards

4. Installation et configuration

1. Déballage : Retirez soigneusement le support de son emballage, en veillant à ne pas endommager les pièces.
2. Vérification des pièces : Assurez-vous que toutes les pièces listées dans le contenu de l'emballage sont présentes.
3. Placement : Placez le support à œuf sur une surface plane et stable.
4. Configuration : Disposez les œufs dans les compartiments. Chaque compartiment est conçu pour maintenir un œuf debout.

5. Utilisation

- Placez un œuf dans chaque compartiment, la partie large à la base pour une meilleure stabilité.
- Utilisez le support pour servir des œufs à la coque lors de vos repas ou de vos brunchs.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Nettoyage : Lavez le support à œuf avec de l'eau chaude savonneuse. Rincez soigneusement et laissez sécher à l'air.
- Non au lave-vaisselle : Ne placez pas le support dans le lave-vaisselle pour éviter d'endommager le produit.
- Stockage : Rangez le produit dans un endroit sec et frais à l'abri de l'humidité.

7. Dépannage

- Problème de stabilité : Si le support semble instable, vérifiez qu'il est sur une surface plane.
- Produits cassés : En cas de pièces cassées, contactez le service clientèle pour savoir comment procéder.

8. Élimination

Ne jetez pas le produit à la poubelle. Consultez les réglementations locales concernant le recyclage des plastiques et assurez-vous de vous en débarrasser correctement.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou support supplémentaire, veuillez nous contacter :

- E-mail : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto il nostro set di 12 portauova Mix and Match. Questo prodotto è stato progettato per offrire funzionalità e stile durante la presentazione delle uova. Si prega di leggere attentamente questo manuale per garantire un utilizzo sicuro e efficace.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Non utilizzare il portauova in un forno o microonde.
- Tenere il prodotto lontano da fonti di calore e fiamme.
- Assicurarsi che i bambini non giochino con il portauova senza supervisione.
- Controllare regolarmente il prodotto per eventuali segni di usura o danno. Se danneggiato, non utilizzarlo.
- In caso di rottura, assicurarsi di raccogliere e smaltire i frammenti in modo sicuro per evitare lesioni.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

Il set di portauova Mix and Match è composto da 12 pezzi in diverse forme e colori, perfetti per ogni occasione.

Specifiche Tecniche:

- Materiale: ceramica
- Dimensioni: Vari
- Colori: Assortiti (colore casuale)
- Lavabile in lavastoviglie: Sì
- Adatto per microonde: No

4. Installazione e Setup

Non richiede alcuna installazione. Rimuovere il prodotto dall'imballaggio e posizionarlo su una superficie piana e stabile. Assicurarsi che sia pulito prima dell'uso.

5. Operazione

Utilizzare il portauova per servire uova sode o altri tipi di uova secondo le preferenze. Posizionare l'uovo con la parte larga verso il basso per stabilità. È possibile combinare diversi portauova per creare un aspetto unico.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare a mano con acqua calda e sapone dopo ogni uso per garantire una pulizia approfondita.
- Non utilizzare spugne abrasive che potrebbero graffiare la superficie.
- Può essere lavato in lavastoviglie, mantenendo però una posizione stabile per evitare rotture.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il portauova è scheggiato o rotto, non utilizzarlo e smaltirlo in modo appropriato.
- In caso di macchie persistenti, utilizzare una soluzione di acqua e bicarbonato di sodio per una pulizia delicata.

8. Smaltimento

Quando il prodotto non è più utilizzabile, smaltirlo in conformità con le leggi locali sul riciclaggio. Non gettarlo nei rifiuti normali.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare il nostro servizio clienti:

Email: info@ggmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania